UNICO Q1 / Q4 basic
recessed
 Square recessed multi-downlight made of
die-cast aluminium; equipped with one (Q1) /
four (Q4) individually selectable or pre-speci­
fied, customised light element(s); or with a sen­
sor; installation without tools in mounting set
with ball catch system; easy electrical installa­

220-240 V220-240 V X-PERT
FLOOD ROUND 46°, CRI ≥ 90
SYSTEM COLOUR TEMP. LUM. FLUX EFFICACY ORDER CODE
WIDE FLOOD ROUND 71°, CRI ≥ 90
SYSTEM COLOUR TEMP. LUM. FLUX EFFICACY ORDER CODE
FLOOD SQUARE 54°, CRI ≥ 90
SYSTEM COLOUR TEMP. LUM. FLUX EFFICACY ORDER CODE
WIDE FLOOD SQUARE 71°, CRI ≥ 90
SYSTEM COLOUR TEMP. LUM. FLUX EFFICACY ORDER CODE
155
51
    43
UNICO Q1 basic
220-240 V220-240 V X-PERT
SPOT ROUND 15°, chrome reflector, CRI ≥ 90
SYSTEM COLOUR TEMP. LUM. FLUX EFFICACY ORDER CODE
155
51
    43
4.1 W 2700 K 437 lm 107 lm/W 090-7Q19 C0 31
3000 K 437 lm 107 lm/W 090-7Q10 C0 31
3500 K 455 lm 111 lm/W 090-7Q12 C0 31
4000 K 464 lm 113 lm/W 090-7Q11 C0 31
4.1 W 2700 K 449 lm 110 lm/W 090-7Q19 D0 31
3000 K 449 lm 110 lm/W 090-7Q10 D0 31
3500 K 468 lm 114 lm/W 090-7Q12 D0 31
4000 K 477 lm 116 lm/W 090-7Q11 D0 31
4.1 W 2700 K 459 lm 112 lm/W 090-7Q19 F0 31
3000 K 459 lm 112 lm/W 090-7Q10 F0 31
3500 K 478 lm 117 lm/W 090-7Q12 F0 31
4000 K 487 lm 119 lm/W 090-7Q11 F0 31
4.1 W 2700 K 471 lm 115 lm/W 090-7Q19 G0 31
3000 K 471 lm 115 lm/W 090-7Q10 G0 31
3500 K 491 lm 120 lm/W 090-7Q12 G0 31
4000 K 501 lm 122 lm/W 090-7Q11 G0 31
6.0 W 2700 K 265 lm 44 lm/W 090-7Q14 K0021
3000 K 287 lm 48 lm/W 090-7Q15 K0021
4000 K 299 lm 50 lm/W 090-7Q16 K0021
Order options
CONTROL
non DIM 1
DALI-2 3

xal.com/unico
WIDE FLOOD SQUARE 71°, CRI ≥ 90
SYSTEM COLOUR TEMP. LUM. FLUX EFFICACY ORDER CODE
WALLWASHER chrome reflector, CRI ≥ 90
SYSTEM COLOUR TEMP. LUM. FLUX EFFICACY ORDER CODE
WALLWASHER FLOOR CRI ≥ 90
SYSTEM COLOUR TEMP. LUM. FLUX EFFICACY ORDER CODE
UNICO Q4 basic high efficient
220-240 V220-240 V X-PERT
FLOOD ROUND 46°, CRI ≥ 90
SYSTEM COLOUR TEMP. LUM. FLUX EFFICACY ORDER CODE
WIDE FLOOD ROUND 71°, CRI ≥ 90
SYSTEM COLOUR TEMP. LUM. FLUX EFFICACY ORDER CODE
FLOOD SQUARE 54°, CRI ≥ 90
SYSTEM COLOUR TEMP. LUM. FLUX EFFICACY ORDER CODE
110
51
    81
6.0 W 2700 K 432 lm 72 lm/W 090-7Q14 G0 21
3000 K 469 lm 78 lm/W 090-7Q15 G0 21
4000 K 487 lm 81 lm/W 090-7Q16 G0 21
6.0 W 2700 K 365 lm 61 lm/W 090-7Q14 A0021
3000 K 397 lm 66 lm/W 090-7Q15 A0021
4000 K 412 lm 69 lm/W 090-7Q16 A0021
6.0 W 2700 K 381 lm 64 lm/W 090-7Q14 W0 21
3000 K 414 lm 69 lm/W 090-7Q15 W0 21
4000 K 430 lm 72 lm/W 090-7Q16 W0 21
11.6 W 2700 K 1340 lm 116 lm/W 090-7Q49 C0 31
3000 K 1340 lm 116 lm/W 090-7Q40 C0 31
3500 K 1400 lm 121 lm/W 090-7Q42 C0 31
4000 K 1420 lm 122 lm/W 090-7Q41 C0 31
11.6 W 2700 K 1380 lm 119 lm/W 090-7Q49 D0 31
3000 K 1380 lm 119 lm/W 090-7Q40 D0 31
3500 K 1440 lm 124 lm/W 090-7Q42 D0 31
4000 K 1460 lm 126 lm/W 090-7Q41 D0 31

xal.com/unico
WIDE FLOOD SQUARE 71°, CRI ≥ 90
SYSTEM COLOUR TEMP. LUM. FLUX EFFICACY ORDER CODE
UNICO Q4 basic
220-240 V220-240 V X-PERT
SPOT ROUND 15°, chrome reflector, CRI ≥ 90
SYSTEM COLOUR TEMP. LUM. FLUX EFFICACY ORDER CODE
NARROW MEDIUM ROUND 22°, chrome reflector, CRI ≥ 90
SYSTEM COLOUR TEMP. LUM. FLUX EFFICACY ORDER CODE
MEDIUM ROUND 33°, CRI ≥ 90
SYSTEM COLOUR TEMP. LUM. FLUX EFFICACY ORDER CODE
FLOOD ROUND 49°, CRI ≥ 90
SYSTEM COLOUR TEMP. LUM. FLUX EFFICACY ORDER CODE
WIDE FLOOD ROUND 72°, CRI ≥ 90
SYSTEM COLOUR TEMP. LUM. FLUX EFFICACY ORDER CODE
110
51
    81
11.6 W 2700 K 1450 lm 125 lm/W 090-7Q49 G0 31
3000 K 1450 lm 125 lm/W 090-7Q40 G0 31
3500 K 1510 lm 130 lm/W 090-7Q42 G0 31
4000 K 1540 lm 133 lm/W 090-7Q41 G0 31
13.1 W 2700 K 816 lm 62 lm/W 090-7Q44 K0021
3000 K 870 lm 66 lm/W 090-7Q45 K0021
4000 K 934 lm 71 lm/W 090-7Q46 K0021
13.1 W 2700 K 830 lm 63 lm/W 090-7Q44 N0021
3000 K 884 lm 67 lm/W 090-7Q45 N0021
4000 K 949 lm 72 lm/W 090-7Q46 N0021
13.1 W 2700 K 1110 lm 85 lm/W 090-7Q44 B0 21

Electrical mounting accessories (optional)
THROUGH WIRING CONNECTION BOX
TYPE L·W·H (mm) ORDER CODE
Linect®-Ready
005-2531110-through-wire-connection-box
30
58
105
Mounting accessories (required)
MOUNTING SET trimless for plasterboard ceilings 12.5/15/20/25 mm
L·W·H (mm) ORDER CODE
for UNICO Q1
47
47
98
47
MOUNTING SET trimless for plasterboard ceilings 12.5/15/20/25 mm
L·W·H (mm) ORDER CODE
for UNICO Q4 | UNICO wall recessed 2 lamps
8
5
85
135
47
13.1 W 2700 K 1180 lm 90 lm/W 090-7Q44 W0 21
3000 K 1250 lm 95 lm/W 090-7Q45 W0 21
4000 K 1340 lm 102 lm/W 090-7Q46 W0 21
non DIM cable ø 4 – 12 mm 105·58·30 005-2531110
DALI cable ø 4 – 12 mm 105·58·30 005-2551110
47·47·47 090-7Q10100
85·85·47 090-7Q40100
Order options
CONTROL
non DIM 1
DALI-2 3
COLOUR
chrome reflector 0
black reflector B
COLOUR
jet black RAL 9005
traffic white RAL 9016
23
.0
2.
20
26
xal.com/unico
MOUNTING SET with trim for intermediate ceilings, 2-25 mm
COLOUR L·W·H (mm) ORDER CODE
for UNICO Q1
63
6
3
30
MOUNTING SET with trim for intermediate ceilings, 2-25 mm
COLOUR L·W·H (mm) ORDER CODE
for UNICO Q4 | UNICO wall recessed 2 lamps
101
10
1
30
jet black 63·63·30 090-7Q1020B
traffic white 63·63·30 090-7Q1020W
jet black 101·101·30 090-7Q4020B
traffic white 101·101·30 090-7Q4020W
Order options
CONTROL
non DIM 1
DALI-2 3